Authority: Item 7, Public Works Committee Report 09-012 CM: September 30, 2009

Bill No. 218

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 09-218

To Amend the Leash Free Zone Provisions of City of Hamilton Bylaw No. 01-169 Being a Bylaw Respecting the Control and Licensing of Dogs and Kennels

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Hamilton, on the 10th day of July, 2001, did pass and enact City of Hamilton By-law No. 01-169 as amended, being a By-Law Respecting the Control and Licensing of Dogs and Kennels.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law No. 01-169, as amended, be hereby further amended by adding the following clauses to Section 4(3) thereof, namely:
 - "(a) That the hours of the Ward 1 Leash-free Park at Hill Street Park be changed to 11:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. for a six-month pilot test period, from April 1, 2010 to September 30, 2010;"
- 2. The said Hill Street Park is depicted on the map attached hereto as Schedule "A".
- 3. This By-law shall come into force and effect on the date of its enactment.

PASSED and ENACTED this 28th day of October, 2009.

Fréd Eisenberger

Fréd Eisenberge Mayor

Kevin C. Christenson City Clerk

Schedule A – Mapping of Hill Street Park



Free Running Area Outlined in Red